
Seacoast Media Group
J.L. Stevens 
Spotlight Editor
Portsmouth, NH
spotlight@seacoastonline.com

Foster’s Daily Democrat
Showcase Editor Buzz Dietterle
Dover, NH
showcase@fosters.com

Hampton Union
Editor Shir Haberman hamptonunion@seacoastonline.com

Exeter News-Letter/Rockingham News
Editor Emily Quirk
rockinghamnews@seacoastonline.com or newsletter@seacoastonline.com

Portsmouth Herald
Fax to (603) 433-5760.
Editor Rick Fabrizio news@seacoastonline.com 

New Hampshire Magazine
Editor Rick Broussard
Manchester, NH 03101
editor@nh.com
(603) 624-1442 

New Hampshire Union Leader
NH Weekend Section
Julia Weekes
weekend@unionleader.com

Concord Monitor 
Arts Editor Sarah Earle
searle@cmonitor.com
(603) 369-3314

WMUR-TV
Manchester, NH 03101
(603) 669-9999
FAX: (603) 641-9005
newspics@wmur.com
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